

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.1096.19
<b>Subject:</b>	Vacant nursing posts
<b>Date of Request:</b>	3 July 2019

**Requested**

1. The number of vacant nursing posts during March 2019 that were in the process of attempts to fill them.
2. The number of vacant nursing posts during March 2019 where a decision to fill the post had not been made (i.e a nurse left and was leaving, and there no decision made to try to fill the post).

**Response:**

1. At 31 March 2019, Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) had 209.96 Whole Time Equivalent (WTE) vacant nursing posts.
2. The UHB does not record the information being requested.